
G.N. 5148 Housing Authority

Housing Authority Headquarters, No. 33 Fat Kwong Street,  
Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong

It is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month 
of July 2023:—

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Fanling North 
Area 15 East Phase 1 
(Contract No. 20220348)

Selective Yau Lee Construction 
Company Limited
10/F., Tower 1, 
Enterprise Square,
No. 9 Sheung Yuet Road,
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

2,554,628,000.00
31 July 2023

Term Agreement of Professional 
Services for Factory Inspection of 
Precast Concrete Components 
Produced in Guangdong Province 
of China (2023–2025) (Package 1)
(Agreement No. CB20220526)

Selective Jacobs China Limited
22/F, 625 King’s Road,  
North Point, Hong Kong

45,532,840.00
12 July 2023

Term Agreement of Professional 
Services for Factory Inspection of 
Precast Concrete Components 
Produced in Guangdong Province 
of China (2023–2025) (Package 2)
(Agreement No. CB20220527)

Selective AECOM Consulting Services 
Limited
12/F, Tower 2, 
Grand Central Plaza, 
138 Sha Tin Rural  
Committee Road, 
Sha Tin, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

44,479,300.00
12 July 2023

Supply, Installation and 
Commissioning of 2000 kN 
Universal Testing Machine to 
Housing Department Materials 
Testing Laboratory
(Tender Ref. HTQ20230026)
(Contract No. DS20230026)

Open Minsen Testing (Hong Kong) 
Limited
Room C&D, 12/F, 
Tins’ Centre Block II, 
3 Hung Cheung Road, 
Tuen Mun, New Territories, 
Hong Kong

2,360,000.00
7 July 2023

Provision of Electronic News 
Services
(Tender Ref. HAQ20230106)
(Contract No. DC20230106)

Open Wisers Information Limited
25/F, 
Tung Wai Commercial 
Building, 
109–111 Gloucester Road, 
Wan Chai, Hong Kong

1,820,880.00
18 July 2023

Provision of Subscription and 
Other Related Services of Autodesk 
AEC Collection Named User 
Subscription Licences for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20230107)
(Contract No. DC20230107)

Open Forida Limited
Unit 9, 19/F., Laford Centre, 
838 Lai Chi Kok Road, 
Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

6,797,700.00
13 July 2023

Provision of Maintenance Services 
of Database Machine for the Hong 
Kong Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20230176)
(Contract No. DC20230176)

Open Nexify Limited
Unit E–H, 30/F., COS Centre, 
56 Tsun Yip Street, 
Kwun Tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

1,204,280.00
20 July 2023



Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Design, Supply, Delivery, 
Installation, Commissioning, 
Maintenance and Other Related 
Services for Encryption Key 
Management Software Appliances 
of Housing Authority Cloud 
Computing Infrastructure 
(HA-Cloud) for the Hong Kong 
Housing Authority
(Tender Ref. HAQ20230171)
(Contract No. DC20230171)

Open Nikoyo (HK) Limited
23/F., Oxford House, 
Taikoo Place, 
979 King’s Road, 
Quarry Bay, Hong Kong

622,512.00
27 July 2023

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION

Name of Contract
Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) and Address(es)

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date

Provision of Building Services 
Engineering Professional Services 
for Lift Modernization in Existing 
Outsourced Estates—Package BS12
(Agreement No. CB20219347)

Selective J. Roger Preston Limited 
Level 11, Tower 1, Millennium 
City 1, 
388 Kwun Tong Road, 
Kwun Tong, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong

14,685,570.00
19 July 2023

Provision of Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, 
Throwing Objects from Heights and 
Unauthorized Dog Keeping in 
Public Rental Housing Estates for 
Kowloon East Region, Kowloon 
West & Sai Kung Region and Hong 
Kong Island & Islands Region

Selective Nice Property Management 
Limited 
Room 1802–1804, 18/F., 
New Trend Centre, 
704 Prince Edward Road East,
Kowloon, Hong Kong

9,478,135.80
(for 1 year)

31 July 2023

Provision of Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, 
Throwing Objects from Heights and 
Unauthorized Dog Keeping in 
Public Rental Housing Estates for 
Kwai Chung Region and Wong Tai 
Sin, Tsing Yi & Tsuen Wan Region

Selective Onward Security Company 
Limited 
1/F., 
Eastern Commercial Centre, 
83 Nam On Street, 
Shau Kei Wan, Hong Kong

7,130,640.00
(for 1 year)

28 July 2023

Provision of Security Services for 
Operations Against Littering, 
Throwing Objects from Heights and 
Unauthorized Dog Keeping in 
Public Rental Housing Estates for 
Tai Po, North & Shatin Region and 
Tuen Mun & Yuen Long Region

Selective Unimax Property Consultancy 
Limited
Flat C, 4/F., Harvest Building, 
29–35 Wing Kut Street, 
Sheung Wan, Hong Kong

6,890,700.00
(for 1 year)

28 July 2023

* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract:—

‘  For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in 
undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to the List 
through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website 
at (https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp)’.

25 August 2023


	G.N. 5148

